Essex County Women's Bowling Association

Certificate of Merit Nomination Form 2024.

The Essex County Women's Bowling Association Certificate of Merit recognises the work of volunteers who support the sport of level green outdoor bowls at all levels in Essex.

The award is open to any lady who is involved with a club affiliated to Essex County Women's Bowling Association. Nominations must be made through a club official, who will be informed of the outcome. All nominations are welcome and each will be considered on its individual merit. All nominees should have given a minimum of 10 years notable service to their bowling club.

Nominee Details Full Name: Address:

Postcode: Home/Mobile Tel No: Club:

Nominated By Full Name: Address:

Postcode: Home/Mobile Tel No: Club:

Official Position held in club:

Nominator should give as much information as possible regarding the nominee under each heading. Other supporting evidence justifying their eligibility for the award should be included as additional information.

Suggested headings:

- a) Length of service/membership of Club/County and recognition awards.
- b) Appointments/Offices held in Club/County and length of tenure.
- c) Special services rendered to Club/County e.g. fundraising, recruitment, development, facilities, team management etc.
- d) Other services e.g. coaching, umpiring, greenkeeping, catering.
- e) Additional information.

Please return nomination form and supporting information to: Mrs Jill Polley, County Secretary, 112 The Drive, Mayland, Chelmsford, Essex, CM3 6AB

The closing date for applications is 31st July annually. Awards will be presented at the Essex County Women's Bowling Association Annual County Luncheon.